Since 2007, industrial facilities in Alberta have paid $398 million into a fund to reduce the province’s greenhouse gas emissions. Some of this money has been
used to increase the energy efficiency of industrial facilities, but it has not yet been used to increase the energy efficiency of homes and commercial buildings. Do
you support or oppose the government using a portion of these funds to support energy efficiency upgrades for homes and commercial buildings in Alberta?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad <40k

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
40k - <60K 60k - 100k+ Kids No Kids

<100k

Base: All Respondents 802 336 466 181 310 311 34 136 371 261 140 109 199 219 162 640
Weighted 802 399 403 261 307 234 35 136 363 267 139 104 202 233 190 612
Strongly support 205 99 106 44 102 59 6 21 90 89 28 27 48 80 58 147
26% 25% 26% 17% 33% 25% 16% 15% 25% 33% 20% 26% 24% 34% 31% 24%
CE C * G GH Gl
Support 415 223 192 153 141 121 17 71 196 132 74 52 114 111 90 325
52% 56% 48% 59% 46% 52% 48% 52% 54% 49% 54% 51% 57% 47% 48% 53%
B D *
Oppose 43 23 20 13 12 19 2 12 16 13 10 6 11 9 8 36
5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6%
D *
Strongly oppose 13 7 6 1 6 6 1 3 7 2 5 2 1 5 1 13
2% 2% 2% * 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% * 2% * 2%
* I
Don't know / unsure 125 47 78 50 47 29 10 30 54 31 21 17 29 29 33 92
16% 12% 19% 19% 15% 12% 27% 22% 15% 12% 15% 16% 14% 12% 17% 15%
A I* I
Top2Box (Support) 620 322 298 198 243 180 22 92 286 220 102 80 162 191 148 472
77% 81% 74% 76% 79% 77% 63% 67% 79% 82% 74% 77% 80% 82% 78% 77%
B * G FG
Low2Box (Oppose) 57 30 26 14 18 25 3 15 23 16 16 7 11 14 9 48
7% 8% 7% 5% 6% 11% 10% 11% 6% 6% 11% 7% 6% 6% 4% 8%
CD *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




Energy efficiency can be increased through higher standards for buildings and products. One example of this is the current efforts to increase minimum energy

efficiency levels in the building code. Do you support or oppose increasing the minimum energy efficiency standards for products?
Gender AGE

Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
40k - <60K 60k - 100k+ Kids No Kids
<100k

EDUCATION
Post Sec Univ Grad <40k

Base: All Respondents 802 336 466 181 310 311 34 136 371 261 140 109 199 219 162 640
Weighted 802 399 403 261 307 234 35 136 363 267 139 104 202 233 190 612
Strongly support 217 106 111 56 93 68 12 20 91 95 27 25 53 82 55 162
27% 26% 28% 21% 30% 29% 34% 14% 25% 35% 19% 24% 26% 35% 29% 26%
C G* G GH G
Support 423 222 201 138 154 131 12 74 207 129 73 56 125 109 95 328
53% 56% 50% 53% 50% 56% 34% 54% 57% 48% 52% 54% 62% 47% 50% 54%
* F FI J
Oppose 36 18 18 16 15 5 2 13 9 11 7 6 7 11 9 27
4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 6% 10% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4%
E * HI
Strongly oppose 11 7 4 6 1 4 - - 5 6 5 - - 5 2 9
1% 2% 1% 2% * 2% - - 2% 2% 4% - - 2% 1% 2%
D * I
Don't know / unsure 115 46 69 45 45 26 9 29 50 27 27 16 18 27 30 86
14% 12% 17% 17% 15% 11% 26% 22% 14% 10% 20% 16% 9% 12% 16% 14%
A I* HI 1)
Top2Box (Support) 640 328 312 194 247 199 24 94 298 224 99 81 178 191 150 490
80% 82% 77% 74% 80% 85% 68% 69% 82% 84% 71% 78% 88% 82% 79% 80%
C * G FG GH G
Low2Box (Oppose) 47 25 22 23 16 9 2 13 15 17 12 6 7 15 11 36
6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 4% 6% 10% 4% 6% 9% 6% 3% 7% 6% 6%
E * H I

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




